## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF COMMERCE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING REGULAR BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2024

## August 20, 2024 – Regular – 7:00 p.m.

APPROVED:	The July 9, 2024 Regular Township Board of Trustees Meeting minutes and the July 23, 2024
	Quarterly Township Board Meeting, as submitted.
APPROVED:	The August 20, 2024 agenda, as presented.
APPROVED:	The Resolution Confirming Special Assessment Roll for the Special Assessment District
	Designated Demarist – Barkley Street Maintenance Special Assessment District.
APPROVED:	The Revised and Restated Resolution Confirming Special Assessment Roll for the Special
	Assessment District Designated Lagoon & Point Streets Sanitary Sewer Special Assessment
	District.
APPROVED:	To Reappoint Joseph Loskill to the Planning Commission for a 3-Year Term September 30, 2027.
INTRODUCED	: An Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances, Charter Township of Commerce, Oakland County,
	Michigan to be known as Code Amendment Ordinance No. 1.071 – Change Insurance Requirement
	for Firework Permit Holders. Post and publish according to law.
APPROVED:	The Commerce Township Community Library 2024 – 2027 Strategic Plan.
APPROVED:	The Charter Township of Commerce Application for New Liquor License or for Transfer of License
	Code of Ordinances, Chapter 6: Alcohol Liquors for Multi-Lakes Conservation Association.
APPROVED:	The Resolution of The Township Board of The Charter Township of Commerce, Tentatively
	Declaring its Intention to Establish a Special Assessment District to be knowns as Special
	Projects No. 52.
APPROVED:	The Resolution of The Township Board of The Charter Township of Commerce, Tentatively
	Declaring its Intention to Establish a Special Assessment District to be known as Cooley Lake
	Aquatic Weed Control Special Assessment District.
APPROVED:	The Orders and Add Ons.
APPROVED:	An amount not to exceed a certain amount for equipment for the new ALS medic truck.
APPROVED:	Adjournment.
Respectfully Submitted,	

Respectfully Submitted, Melissa Creech, MiPMC Clerk, Charter Township of Commerce